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No. 181, S.] ‘[Published September 4, 1959.
CHAPTER: 376

AN ACT to amend 45.37 (9) (last paragraph) ; and to create 20.005 (2)
(a) (line 900a) and 20,840 (63) of the statutes, relating to the crea-
tion of a revolving fund for the purchase of materials, supplies and
equipment for the home exchange at the veterans home at King.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

-SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 900a) is created to read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1959-60 1960-61

900a. Home exchange  (63) 3,420 3,420
. SECTION 2. 20.840 (63) of the statutes is created to read:

20.840 - (63) HOME EXCHANGE. ‘All moneys received from the sale of
products authorized by s. 45.37 (9) shall be paid into the state treasury
within one week and are appropriated therefrom as a revolving appropri-
ation for the purchase of the necessary materials, supplies and equipment
{')or thle }? peration of the home exchange, and the compensation for mem-

ers’ labor.

SECTION 8. 45.37 (9) (last paragraph) of the statutes is amended to
read:’ R D R A

" 45.87 (9) (last paragraph) Payments of the amounts indicated above
shall be: made at such time and in such amounts as the board of the de-
partment shall provide by rule or regulation. Payments of these amounts
shall be made first and to the fullest extent possible from sources of income
other than pension or:compensation paid by the veterans administration.
The department may ‘remit not to exceed $10' monthly from the payments
required of each married veteran for the personal use of his wife while
she is a member of the home. The department may remit such sums
monthly as it deems necessary for the care of nonmember dependents of a
member. “Income” as used in this section, shall include, without limitation
by enumeration, all pensions from state, federal or private sources, annui-
ties, social security payments and recurrent insurance payments from
state, federal and private sources but shall not include wages, salary or
payment to a member for services rendered to the home as an employe
thereof. The operation of the * * * home exchange including the operation
of the hobby shop for the sale of products made by all members shall be
conducted under the supervision of the board of veterans affairs and the
members of the home participating .in the work of the * * * home exchange
may be reimbursed in such manner as the board may direct.

‘Approved August 28, 1959,
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